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Sound Designer


	Date
	Time
	Tasks
	Who
	Notes

	Mon 13th Feb – Fri 17th  Feb

	10am – 6pm
	PREP WEEKS
	Calum
Jamie
Craig
	Kit Prep:
Speakers
Cable
Band Mic
Cast Mics
Ikea for Batteries

	Sat 18th Feb – Sun 19th Feb

	
	DAY OFF
	
	

	Mon 20th Feb

	
	NO CALL
	
	

	Tues 21st Feb – Fri 24th Feb 

	
	
	Calum





Jamie
Craig
	-VCA Plot
-Arrange Mic Fittings
-Sound Effects
-

-Stage Plans, Cable Plans
-Build RF Racks
-Build Amp Racks
-Check Every Microphone, Headset and DI
-Label Up Headsets and Mic Packs
-Set Up Mic Table Area
-Set Up Sound 2 Boxes

	Sat 25th Feb
	
	DAY OFF

	
	

	Sun 26th Feb
	
	DAY OFF

	
	

	Mon 27th Feb
	2pm – 6pm


6pm – 9pm
	Hire Delivery


Venue Prep
	Calum
Jamie

Craig 
Allan
	


-Clean out Void
- Donald, Vladmir & Radio World Set Up
-Cable Runs in Dips

	Tues 28th Feb

	9am – 9pm
	Fit UP
	Calum
Jamie
Craig
Allan
	-Flown Foldback Speakers
-FOH Position
-Install Sound Network
-

	Wed 1st Mar

	9am – 9pm
	Fit UP
	Calum
Jamie
Craig
Allan
	

	Thurs 2nd Mar

	9am – 9pm
	Fit UP
	Calum
Jamie
Craig
Allan
	-Use Lunches to test all Mics

	Fri 3rd Mar

	9am – 5pm

6pm – 9pm
	Fit UP

Sound Quiet Time

	Calum
Jamie
Craig
Allan
	

System Tuning

	Sat 4th Mar

	9am – 9pm
	Fit UP
	Calum
Jamie
Craig
Allan
	-Pit Set Up
-Band Foldback
-Stage Boxes
-Band Mic & Stand Prep

	Sun 5th Mar

	
	DAY OFF
	
	

	Mon 6th Mar

	6pm – 9pm
	NO CALL
	Calum
Jamie
Craig
Allan
	

	Tues 7th Mar

	9am – 9pm
	Venue Prep
	Calum
Jamie
Craig
Allan
	

	Wed 8th Mar

	9am – 9pm
	Venue Prep
	Calum
Jamie
Craig
Allan
	

	Thurs 9th Mar

	9am – 5pm

6pm – 9pm
	Venue Prep

Cast EQ Session and Mic Fittings

	Calum
Jamie
Craig
Allan
	

	Fri 10th Mar

	10am

2pm

6pm
	Rehearsal Run

Rehearsal Run

Sitzprobe

	Calum
Jamie
Craig
Allan
	-RS2



-Renfrew Street

	Sat 11th Mar

	9am – 10am



10am – 1pm


2pm – 6pm
	Sitzprobe Set Up


Sitzprobe (Band only)

Sitzprobe (w/Cast)

	Calum
Jamie
Craig
Allan
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	Sun 12th Mar

	
	DAY OFF
	
	

	Mon 13th Mar

	6pm – 9pm
	TBC
	Calum
Jamie
Craig
Allan
	

	Tues 14th Mar

	9am – 9pm
	Tech Rehearsal (w/Band)
	Calum
Jamie
Craig
Allan
	

	Wed 15th Mar

	9am – 9pm
	Tech Rehearsal
	Calum
Jamie
Craig
Allan
	

	Thurs 16th Mar

	9am – 9pm
	Tech Rehearsal
	Calum
Jamie
Craig
Allan
	

	Fri 17th Mar

	9am – 9pm
	Dress Rehearsal 1 and 2
	Calum
Jamie
Craig
Allan
	

	Sat 18th Mar

	9am – 10pm
	Dress Rehearsal 3 and Preview
	Calum
Jamie
Craig
Allan
	

	Sun 19th Mar

	
	DAY OFF
	
	

	Mon 20th Mar

	6pm – 9pm
	TBC
	Calum
Jamie
Craig
Allan
	

	Tues 21st Mar

	Showcall
	Performance 1
	Calum
Jamie
Craig
Allan
	

	Wed 22nd Mar

	Showcall
	Performance 2 and 3
	Calum
Jamie
Craig
Allan
	

	Thurs 23rd Mar

	Showcall
	Performance 4 and 5
	Calum
Jamie
Craig
Allan
	

	Fri 24th Mar

	Showcall
	Gala Performance
	Calum
Jamie
Craig
Allan
	

	Sat 25th Mar

	9am – 9pm
	Get Out and Transfer
	Calum
Jamie
Craig
Allan
	

	Sun 26th Mar

	
	TRAVEL DAY
	
	

	Mon 27th Mar

	9am – 10pm
	Fit Up
	Calum
Jamie
Craig
Allan
	

	Tues 28th Mar

	9am – 10pm
	Fit Up
	Calum
Jamie
Craig
Allan
	

	Wed 29th Mar

	9am – 1pm

2pm – 6pm

7pm – 10pm
	Fit Up

Cast EQ Session

Technical Rehearsal

	Calum
Jamie
Craig
Allan
	

	Thurs 30th Mar

	9am – 12pm

1pm – 5pm 

Showcall

	Band Session

Dress Rehearsal

Performance 7
	Calum
Jamie
Craig
Allan
	

	Friday 31st Mar

	Showcall
	Performance 8
	Calum
Jamie
Craig
Allan
	

	Sat 1st Apr

	Showcall
	Performance 9 and 10
	Calum
Jamie
Craig
Allan
	

	Sun 2nd Apr

	
	TRAVEL DAY
	
	

	Mon 3rd Apr

	9am – 9pm
	Returns
	Calum
Jamie
	

	Tues 4th Apr

	9am – 9pm
	Returns
	Calum
Jamie
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